Digital PID Controller
MICROCOMPUTER
T50-SERIES
User’s Manual
kmutnb
Typewriter
JP PROGRESS ENGINEERING.CO,LTD 35/86 M.2 T. Klongsam A. Klongluang Pathumthani 12120  Hotline service .081-6581937,Tel 02-8327253  Fax 02-8323590
kmutnb

                                                                                                              T50 User’s Manual
5 REV 1.27 www.temcoline.net
1. Ordering Information
T 5 □ – □  □  □
④ Power supply voltage
③ Optional function
② Control mode
① Size
Size Remarks Code Model
2 T52-SERIES 48(W) 96(H)  77(D) Option : 0, 1, 2
3 T53-SERIES 96(W) 48(H)  77(D) Option : 0, 1, 2
4 T54-SERIES 48(W) 48(H)  99(D) Option : 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
7 T57-SERIES 72(W) 72(H)  77(D) Option : 0, 1, 2
9 T59-SERIES 96(W) 96(H)  77(D) Option : 0, 1
① Size
Code Description Remarks
S SINGLE : Standard Heating or Cooling control
D DUAL : Heating & Cooling Heating and Cooling control
② Control mode
Code Description Remarks
0 100 ~ 240 V AC General-purpose usage
1 24 V AC or DC Alternating or Direct current usage
④ Power supply voltage
kmutnb
Typewriter
JP PROGRESS ENGINEERING.CO,LTD 35/86 M.2 T. Klongsam A. Klongluang Pathumthani 12120  Hotline service .081-6581937,Tel 02-8327253  Fax 02-8323590
                                                                                                              T50 User’s Manual
6 REV 1.27 www.temcoline.net
Model Code Description Remarks
T52, T53
SERIES
Basic
function
RELAY output 1,  Alarm output 2,
SCR(4~20mA), SSR(Voltage pulse) 1,
RET(4~20mA Retransmission output)
Basic function +
(Option code)
0 D.I (SV2, 3) External digital input Ex) T52, T53-S00
1 Communication (RS-485, Modbus) Ex) T52, T53-
2 HBA(CT) Heater break alarm Ex) T52, T53-S20
T54
SERIES
Basic
function
0
RELAY output 1 (ALARM or MAIN),
SCR(4~20mA), SSR(Voltage pulse) 1
Basic function +
Option code
(0 : No option)
1 RET(4~20mA Retransmission), Alarm 2 Ex) T54-S10
2 HBA(Heater break alarm), Alarm output 2 Ex) T54-S20
3 D.I(SV2, 3) External input, Alarm output 2 Ex) T54-S30
4 RET(4~20mA Retransmission),
Communication (RS-485, Modbus)
Ex) T54-S40
5 HBA(CT) Heater break alarm,
Communication (RS-485, Modbus)
Ex) T54-S50
6 D.I(SV2, 3) External input,
Communication (RS-485, Modbus)
Ex) T54-S60
T57
SERIES
Basic
function